Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11		
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1347 of 2003	
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 2839	
4				
5	By: Representative Jacobs			
6				
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT CONCERNING MUNICIPAL POLICE DEPARTMENT			
10	FEES FOR BAIL OR DELIVERY BOND; AND FOR OTHER			
11	PURPOSES.			
12		Subtitle		
13				
14	AN ACT CONCERNING MUNICIPAL POLICE			
15	DEPARTMENT FEES FOR BAIL OR DELIVERY			
16	BOND.			
17 18				
18	ΒΕ ΤΤ ΕΝΛΟΤΕΊ ΒΥ ΤΗΕ ΩΕΝ	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ΔΡΚΔΝζΔζ.	
20	DE II ENACIED DI INE GEN	ERAL ASSEMBLI OF THE STATE OF	ARRANDAD .	
21	SECTION 1. Arkans	as Code § 14-52-111 is amended	to read as follows:	
22	14-52-111. Fees for bail or delivery bond.			
23	Every municipal police department in this state is authorized to charge			
24	and collect a ten dollar (\$10.00) twenty dollar (\$20.00) fee for taking and			
25	entering every bail or delivery bond.			
26	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
27				
28		APPROVED: 4/14/2003		
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				

